The paper used in this manual
is elemental chlorine free.
FURUNO Authorized Distributor/DealerFURUNO Authorized Distributor/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya 662-8580, JAPANNishinomiya 662-8580, JAPAN
Telephone :Telephone : 0798-65-21110798-65-2111
FaxFax 0798-65-42000798-65-4200::
FIRST EDITION  :FIRST EDITION  :MAY.MAY. 19901990Printed in JapanPrinted in JapanAll rights reserved.All rights reserved.

A mounting plate assembly for the control unit, consisting of an inclination plate and a fixing base, is
available for adjustment of LCD viewing angle. See next page.
Type Code No.
OP05-37 005-931-760
[Contents of Mounting Plate Assy.]
1. Trunnion Mount
2. Fixing Base
3. Hinge
4. Knob (2 pcs.)
5. Packing (2 pcs.)
6. Rubber Washer (2 pcs.)
7. Tapping Screw (4 pcs.)
8. Flat Washer (4 pcs.)
9. Hex. Bolt (B) (4 pcs.)
Fitted together at factory
To change fixing angle
To mount fixing base to the table
To mount control unit to trunnion mount
AP3-1
Digital Interface (IEC 61162-1 Edition 2)
Input sentences
GGA, GLL, RMA, ZDA, RMC
Schematic diagram
CIF / NMEA
7
8
9
10
TB4
05P0355
R69
10
CR9
U27
1SS133
1
15
16
18
17
19
20
J8
PC317A
1
20
J2
R80
CIF
R81
470
47
C81
1000p 1000p
C80
15
16
18
17
19
05P0356
RD-A
RD-B
Load requirements as listner
Isolation Optocoupler
Input impedance 480 ohms
Max. Voltage ± 15V
Threshold 4 mA
AP3-2
GGA - Global positioning system (GPS) fix data
$--GGA,hhmmss.ss,llll.lll,a,yyyyy.yyy,a,x,xx,x.x,x.x,M,x.x,M,x.x,xxxx*hh<CR><LF>
                    |              |     |          |       |  |   |    |     |    |    |    |   |      |     |